

12/2/2010 Page

3 3:15PM

RETURN ADDRESS:
Washington Federal
Savings
Commercial Loan Servicing
520 Pike Street, Floor 24
Seattle, WA 98101

GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO.

DT#200805140043

100930

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # (if applicable): 367270-6 Grantor(s): 1. Piazza Holdings, LLC

Additional on page ___

1. Washington Federal Savings

Legal Description: Tract 1 and 3, MV-BSR#MV-1-91

Additional on page _

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 8007-000-001-0000 (P26220) as to Stewart Road; and 8007-000-003-0002 (P99037) as to Market Street

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated December 2, 2010, is made and executed between Piazza Holdings, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, whose address is 120 East George Hopper Road, Burlington, WA 98233 ("Grantor") and Washington Federal Savings, whose address is 520 Pike Street, Seattle, WA 98101 ("Lender").

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Loan No: 367270-6

Page 2

DEED OF TRUST: Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Skagit County; State of Washington, as follows:

Recording No. 200805140043, Recorded on March 14, 2008.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Skagit County, State of Washington:

See Exhibit A, which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth

The Real Property of its address is commonly known as 224 Stewart Road and 2301 Market Street, Mount Vernon, WA 98273. The Real Property tax identification number is 8007-000-001-0000 (P26220) as to Stewart Road; and 8007-000-003-0002 (P99037) as to Market Street.

MODIFICATION, Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

The grantor is hereby changed from John J. Piazza and Dorothy Ann Piazza to Piazza Holdings, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company.

CONTINUING VALIDITY: Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute as atisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note") it is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

COUNTERPARTS. This document may be signed in any number of counterparts, which, when delivered in the original to Lender, shall together constitute one original document.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED DECEMBER 2, 2010.

GRANTOR:

PIAZZA HOLDINGS/LLC	
By: John 7/ Piazza, Member of Piazza Holdings, LLC	
Derothy Ann Plazza Member of Plazza Holdings, ELC	
LENDER:	
WASHINGTON FEDERAL SAVINGS	
John Volth, Vice Preshjent	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACK	NOWLEDG THE SON EXAM.
STATE OF Washington	O ARY Z
COUNTY OF Skacy of)s	PUBLIC S
On this Notary Public, personally appeared John J. Piazza, Member of Piazza H	20 LLC, and percentage the wide signed
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be a member or de that executed the Modification of Dead of Trust and acknowledged the Mo	odification to be the free and voice and act and
deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or and in fact executed the Mydification on behalf of the limited liability company in the control of the second or and in fact executed the Mydification on behalf of the limited liability company.	she is authorized to execute this Modification
By see Cell	Residing at Mt 1 Proper
Otary Public in and for the State of	My commission expires

Loan No: 367270-6		F DEED OF TRUST inued)	Page 3	and the same
			E.	W. C.
LIMIT	ED LIABILITY COMP	ANY ACKNOWLEDG	MENT AT SO	FIY Si
STATE OF LUGS	unction)	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	0 CO 2 E
COUNTY OF KAG	<u>.t</u>) \$ \$)	WF is a	NBN SIGN
On this	day of DOCE	endono 10	before me, the indefinitional	09
Notary Public, personally app or proved to me on the bas	eared Dorothy Ann Plazza, Mais of satisfactory evidence t	ember of Piazza Holdings, LLC, o be a member or designated	and personally known to me agent of the limited liam	OF VICE
voluntary act and deed of	the limited liability company,	ist and acknowledged the Mod by authority of statute, its ai entioned, and on oath stated th	ticles of organization or its	
execute this Modification and	in tect executed the Modifica	tion on behalf of the limited liab	at he of she is authorized to lity complany.	
By	# COL	Residing at \sqrt{V}	of vener	· `
Notary Public in and for the S	state of MIT	My commission	expires	
	ALCHDED ACK	IOWLEDGMENT		HILLIAM
1 1 1	LENDER ACK	ICATEDGMENT		EXPISSO, A
STATE OF WOND	neton)) SS		CARLY MIC
COUNTY OF EKCLE	pt })	ŊŎ:Ō◆`	SIBLY 5
On this 200	gay of Neco	mloy 20 10	, before me, the indersioned	25 - 09 / 3
evidence to be the Vice Pro	esident, authorized agent for	lly known to me or proved to me Washington Federal Savings the to be the free and voluntary a	at executed the with and	E OF
Federal Savings, duly author uses and purposes therein m	ized by Washington Federal : entioned, and an oath stated	Savings through its board of dir that he or she is authorized to	ectors or atherwise, for the	MILION S.
and in fact executed this paid	instrument of behalf of Wash	ington Federal Savings.	At Daman	
Notary Public in and for the S	itate of COA	My commission	expires < -9-1	3
	-0-1)		3 1	
LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.	53.10.003 Copr. Harland Fin WA V:\CFI\LPL\G2	ancial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 20 02 FC TR-585 PR-7	10. All Rights Reserved.	

201012020065 Skagit County Auditor 12/2/2010 Page 3 of 3 3

3 3:15PM